

## AMISCO AGRO-CHEM LIMITED

HEAD OFFICE: "AKHAND JYOTI", 8th ROAD, SANTACRUZ (E), MUMBAI - 400 055, (INDIA). PHONE: +91-22-6760 4000 FAX: +91-22-6760 4060/70 E-mail: aimco@aimcopesticides.com Website : www.aimcopesticides.com CIN No.: UO1110MH1976PLC019352

December 18, 2024

To, **Corporate Relationship Department,** The BSE Limited P.J. Towers, 1<sup>st</sup> floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Submission of Disclosure required in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

### Reference: Aimco Pesticides Limited (Scrip code: 524288)

#### Dear Madam / Sir,

Please find the enclosed herewith disclosure as per Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench-I vide its order dated December 16, 2024 between Aimco Investments Private Limited (Transferor Company 1), Aurungabad Oil Extraction Company Private Limited (Transferor Company 2) and Aimsco Agro-Chem Limited (Transferee Company). The said scheme of amalgamation shall result in transfer of shares held by the Aimco Investments Private Limited (Transferor Company 1) and Aurungabad Oil Extraction Company Private Limited (Transferor Company 2) to Aimsco Agro-Chem Limited (Transferee Company) of Aimco Pesticides Limited (Target Company).

Please note that this transaction is transfer of shares between promoter group pursuant to scheme of Amalgamation which falls within the exemption provided under Regulation 10(1)(d)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011. The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter group before and after the above transaction shall remain the same.





# AMISCO AGRO-CHEM LIMITED

HEAD OFFICE: "AKHAND JYOTI", 8th ROAD, SANTACRUZ (E), MUMBAI - 400 055, (INDIA). PHONE: +91-22-6760 4000 FAX: +91-22-6760 4060/70 E-mail: aimco@aimcopesticides.com Website : www.aimcopesticides.com CIN No.: UO1110MH1976PLC019352

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Amisco Agro-Chem Limited

OC. MUMBAI

Pradip Pushkarrai Dave Director DIN: 00184598

Encl: as above

Meter first the endoged between disclosure as per Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Televisor) Regulations, 2011 portunit to Scheme et Amalgamatice presented by the Hun ble National Company Law Tribunal, Montel Brachd vide its order bar (December 1, 2024 between Atmeni Investments Private Limited (Transferor Company 1), Natrougebod Off Estimation Company Private Limited (Transferor Company 2) and Amaco Agree here Limited (Temptere Company). The sold scheme of analysimation shall result in four for of shares held by the Atment Investments Private Limited (Transferor Company 1) and Advantable Off Estimation Company, Private Limited (Transferor Company 2) and Amaco Agree here Limited (Temptere Company). The sold scheme of analysimation shall result in four for of shares held by the Atment Investments Private Limited (Transferor Company 1) and Advantabled Off Estimation Company, Private Limited (Transferor Company 2) to Aimsco Sure-Chem Limited (Transferor Company) Private Limited (Transferor Company 2) to Aimsco

These note that this transaction is transfer of shares between promoler group parshant to theme of Amatgripotese which falls within the exemption provided under Regulation (0(1)(d)(iii) of SER (Pigberantial Acquisition of Shares and Takenver) Regulations, 2011, The eggingsite holding of Promoter and Premoter group before and after the above transaction that remain the same.

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

2. Ni 3. Ni sh 4. Di ra ac 5. R ac of 6. W w 10 7. D	<ul> <li>ame of the Target Company (TC)</li> <li>ame of the acquirer(s)</li> <li>ame of the stock exchange where hares of the TC are listed</li> <li>betails of the transaction including ationale, if any, for the transfer/ cquisition of shares.</li> <li>celevant regulation under which the cquirer is exempted from making open ffer.</li> <li>Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition vas required to be made under regulation 0 (5) and if so,</li> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.</li> <li>date of filing with the stock exchange.</li> </ul>	Amisco A BSE Limi The Trans Investmen Company Company Company namely, (Transfere pursuant Hon'ble December Regulation	sferor Comp ts Private 1) and Auro Private 2) and the Amisco e Company to the An NCLT, Mu 16, 2024.	imited panies, nan Limited ungabad Oi Limited e Transfere Agro-Chen y) are a nalgamation umbai Ber	nely Aimco (Transferor Il Extraction (Transferor e Company n Limited malgamated n order of nch-I dated
3. Ni sh 4. Di ra ac 5. Ri ac of 6. W w 10 7. D	lame of the stock exchange where hares of the TC are listed betails of the transaction including ationale, if any, for the transfer/ equisition of shares.	The Trans Investmen Company Company Company namely, (Transfere pursuant Hon'ble December Regulation	sferor Comp ts Private 1) and Auro Private 2) and the Amisco e Company to the An NCLT, Mu 16, 2024.	Limited ungabad Oi Limited Transfere Agro-Chen y) are a nalgamation umbai Ber	(Transferor il Extraction (Transferor e Company n Limited malgamated n order of
5. R ac of 6. W W 10 7. D	Ationale, if any, for the transfer/ equisition of shares. Televant regulation under which the cquirer is exempted from making open ffer. Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition vas required to be made under regulation 0 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Investmen Company Company namely, (Transfere pursuant Hon'ble December Regulation	ts Private 1) and Aura Private 2) and the Amisco e Company to the Any NCLT, Mu 16, 2024. n 10(1)(d)(iii	Limited ungabad Oi Limited Transfere Agro-Chen y) are a nalgamation umbai Ber	(Transferor il Extraction (Transferor e Company n Limited malgamated n order of
7. D	<ul> <li>cquirer is exempted from making open ffer.</li> <li>Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition vas required to be made under regulation 0 (5) and if so,</li> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.</li> </ul>			i)	
7. D	<ul> <li>vas required to be made under regulation 0 (5) and if so,</li> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.</li> </ul>	Not Appli	cable		
a b		Not Applicable			
b	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	-		-	
	Date of acquisition	sition     -       hares/ voting rights in     -       e acquisitions from each     -       oned in 7(a) above     -       proposed to be acquired /     -       uired as a % of diluted     -       of TC     -       h shares are proposed to     -       actually acquired     -		-	
				-	
d	<ul> <li>Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC</li> </ul>				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired			-	
8. S	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
a	a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	21,21,298	22.14%	28,87,925	30.14
	()	21,21,298	22.14%	28,87,925	30.14

b	Each Seller / Transferor	a final for		2	
	Aimco Investments Private Limited (Transferor Company 1)	5,46,3,45	5.70%	0	0
	Aurangabad Oil Extraction Co. Pvt Ltd (Transferor Company 2)	2,20,282	2.30%	0	0
	Total	7,66,627	8.00%	0	0

Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

\*\*\*\*\*

For Amisco Agro-Chem Limited



Pradip Pushkarrai Dave Director DIN: 00184598

Date: December 18, 2024 Place: Mumbai